
 
 

Rawdon Littlemoor Primary School 

A journey together of learning, happiness and success 

Friday 12th January 2024 
 

Happy New Year!  It has been lovely to welcome the children back to school this week and hear all their 

stories of their Christmas holidays.  One of the gifts that seems to have been popular this Christmas is a 

“smart” watch.  For those children lucky enough to receive such a fantastic gift they can present a 

safeguarding risk if they are brought in to school.  IF your child does have one of these and wants to wear it 

to school it MUST be disconnected from any mobile device, may not be capable of taking photographs and 

should be disconnected from the internet.  We currently don’t allow children to have mobile phones in 

school during the day for the same reasons.  We also do not recommend sending children to school with 

ANY expensive/precious items as we are unable to ensure that these are safe or not damaged during the 

school day. 

 

        
 

Upcoming PTA events 
The PTA is hosting two after school events in February.  
 

 Thursday 1st February - Buddy Night - Foundation and Year 6 - 3:15 to 4:30 
Room on the Broom and Superworm double-bill  

 

 Thursday 8th February – KS1 - 3:15 to 5:00 – Madagascar 
 
Pupils attending either event will get popcorn, drink and some sweets.  If you would like your child to 
attend, please sign-up via ParentPay. The suggested donation is £5 per child. Pick-up will be from the Hall 
for Foundation and Y6, and the playground for KS1. If your child has any dietary requirements please could 
you email PTA@rawdonlittlemoor.org to make them aware. 
  



MindMate Workshop for Parents – 18th January – 4.30pm 

We have been working with MindMate (who provide support, advice and information on young people’s 

mental health and wellbeing across Leeds) since September.  They are coming in to School on Thursday 

18th January 2024 at 4.30pm to run a short (no more than half an hour) workshop for parents/carers’ to 

provide you with information and advice on how to support your children with their mental health and 

wellbeing.  If you’d like to come but don’t have anyone to take care of your children at that time of day 

then don’t worry, our staff are staying on site and you can leave your children in the school hall with them 

whilst you attend the workshop.  There’s no need to book, please just turn up on the night.  We look 

forward to seeing you! 

 

Chinese New Year 

As part of the Chinese New Year celebrations in February, we will be having a special themed school dinner 

on Friday 9th February.  If your child doesn’t normally have a school dinner on a Friday and would like to 

join us for a Chinese New Year school dinner on that day then please get in touch with the school office. 

 

 
 

 

  



Good Work 

Making a fantastic start to 2024 with brilliant examples of outstanding work!  Well done! 
 

   
     

Golden Book 

This week’s star is good at Computing! 
 

Ducklings Betsy Brabiner For developing good mouse control when using 2simple to paint a 
snowman on the computer.  Well done! 

Goslings April Middleton-
Duffy 

For showing gret mouse control and creating a fantastic snowman on 
2simple – well done! 

Kingfisher Hugo Huzzey For showing brilliant control and focus when creating a dinosaur 
design on paintnet – well done! 

Robin Samuel Shepherd For creating a fantastic dinosaur picture on the computer, using the 
painting tools carefully. 

Dove Alannah Atkinson For great photography using the ipad – super skills! 

Owl Wesley Arnold For creating super work and be3ing a computer whizz! 

Peacock Henry Lamb For excellent animation skills and creating his own mini story. 

Nightingale Ted Britz For showing great enthusiasm during computing lessons and helping 
friends when they’re struggling. 

Blackbird Isabella Hustwick For her enthusiasm in our computing lessons when we created our 
Roman website. 

Kestrel Louie Collins For his enthusiasm and proficiency using computing software. 

Puffin Phoebe Durham For always giving 100% in computing lessons and using her expertise 
to help others. 

 

 Events and Dates 

Monday 15th January PTA Meeting 6pm 

Thursday 18th January MindMate Workshop for Parents – 4.30pm 

Thursday 25th January Year 5 & 6 Parent & Carers Evening – 3.30-7pm 

Wednesday 31st January Year 5 & 6 Parent & Carers Evening – 2.30-5pm 

Thursday 1st February PTA Year 6 & Foundation Buddy Night 

Friday 2nd February Inter-House Rugby tournament 



Monday 5th February Owl, Peacock & Nightingale – Animal Workshop 

Thursday 8th February PTA Key Stage 1 Event - Madagascar 

Friday 9th February School Closes for Half Term 

Monday 19th February School OPENS 

 
And Finally…….. Aireborough Children’s Centre have shared their Activity Timetable for Spring 2024 with 

us and it is below for any of you who would like to access any of their services. 

 

  



Rawdon Littlemoor School 

Essential Dates 

2023-24 
Holiday School Closes School Opens 

Summer  Monday 4th September 2023 

Autumn Half Term Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

Christmas Friday 22nd December 2023 Monday 8th January 2024 

Spring Half Term Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Bank Holiday Friday 3rd May 2024 Tuesday 7th May 2024 

Summer Half Term Friday 24th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Tuesday 23rd July 2024  

 

Term length 

 

Autumn 75 days 

Spring  54 days 

Summer 66 days 

Total  195 days 

 

Bank Holidays 

 

Christmas  25th & 26th December 2023 

New Year’s Day  1st January 2024 

Good Friday  29th March 2024 

Easter Monday  1st April 2024 

May Day  6th May 2024 

Spring   27th May 2024 

Training Days 

 

Monday 4th September 2023 

Friday 17th November 2023 

Monday 3rd June 2024 

Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Wednesday 5th June 2024 

 

 

Lineham Farm Information Evening Tuesday 26th March 2024 – 6pm 

Lineham Farm Residential – Year 4 Thursday 18th – Friday 19th April 2024 

SATS Week – Year 6 13th – 17th May 2024 

Phonic Screening – Year 1 10th -14th June 2024 

Multiplication Table Checks – Year 4 3rd-14th June 2024 

Pupil Reports Monday 15th July 2024 

Transition Afternoon Wednesday 17th July 2024 

 

Parent & Carer Consultations 
Year 5 & 6 Parents & 

Carers Meeting  
Thursday 25th January, 3.30pm – 7pm  

Wednesday 31st January, 2.30pm – 5pm 

Parents & Carers Meeting 
2 (Found – Year 4 ONLY) 

Wednesday 13th March, 2.30pm – 5pm 

Thursday 21st March, 3.30pm – 7pm 
 

  



Concerts and Festivals 
 

LKS2 Assemblies 

TBC 
 

UKS2 Concert 

Wednesday 10th July at 6pm & Thursday 11th July at 6pm 
 

Year 6 Leavers BBQ 

Friday 19th July – 1.15pm 
 

Year 6 Leavers Concert 

Monday 22nd July at 6pm 

 

School Council 
 

Election – Wednesday 13th September 2023 

All meetings will be held on a Tuesday starting at 
3.15pm and finishing at 4.15pm on the following 

dates: 
 

 15th January 2024 

 26th February 2024 

 18th March 2024 

 22nd April 2024 

 20th May2024 

 17th June 2024 

 15th July 2024 

PTA Events 

 
 FS/Year 6 Buddy Film Night - 1st Feb  
 KS1 Film Night - 8th Feb  
 Easter Egg Hunt - 27th March  
 Family Summer Social - 12th July - 6-8.30pm 

 

Inter-House Tournaments 
 

Rugby/Benchball – Friday 2nd February 2024 

Cross Country – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Cycling – Friday 17th May 2024 

Sports Day – Friday 28th June 2024 

(Reserve Sports Day – Friday 5th July 2024) 

 
 

Curriculum Weeks 
 

22nd - 26th January 2024 – Music Week  
17th – 21st June 2024 – World of Work Week 

 

 

 

  



 

 



 


